

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3472 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3477 of 2009

(With appln. for ex parte stay & office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7523 of 2009

(With appln. For stay & office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Prathiba Singh,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Nidhi,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Kr.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.
Mr. S.R.Joshi,Adv.

Mr.S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr.Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr.Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Mr.K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mrs.Meera Mathur,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in CA 3472/09, respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 6 and 12 in CA 3477/09 have not filed counter affidavit, though sufficient time was granted. Counsel for the appellant in CA No.,.7523/09 has not complied with the earlier order to furnish the correct and latest address of respondent No.4 and has also not filed process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2,3, 9 and 10. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the earlier order as well as the office

report within one week failing which the matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await appearance and the matter be listed on 6.5.2010

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*ks