

\224

ITEM NO.101
(mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.6 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3472 OF 2009

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and permission to file addl.documents and early hearing and directions and ex-parte stay and praying for rectification of paragraph 2 and prayer in I.A.No.6 of 2012 and with office report)

WITH
C.A.No.3477/2009 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)
C.A.No.7523/2009 (with appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
In CA 3472/09 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
(respondent Nos. Ms. Nupur Pallavi, Adv.
1to5 in CA 3477/09) Mr. Navin Chawla,AOR
Mr. Aneesh Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR.

In CA 3477/09 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
(respondent) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Adv.
BSNL IN Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
CA 3472/09 Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.6 has been mentioned for being taken up separately from the main appeal, despite our order of 9th May, 2012, on the ground that the facts of this case are also covered by the

decision in W.P.No.423 of 2012.

In that view of the matter, let this matter be taken on board and let the aforesaid I.A.be taken up separately for consideration on 9th August, 2012, after the 'Fresh Matters'.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|