

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.09.2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5783 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014

(Application for stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014

(Application for acceptance of lengthy list of dates/synopsis)

Union of India, DoT

...Appellant

VERSUS

M/s Aircel Limited

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed against the judgment and order dated 31.01.2014 of the Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Petition No. 361 of 2012.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3477 of 2009 arising out of similar issue is pending before this Court and the Court on 06.07.2009 was pleased to admit the appeal (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 06.07.2009 is enclosed herewith). (Main matter is Civil Appeal No. 3472 of 2009).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR