

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6339 and 7212 OF 2014**

M/s Tata Teleservices Limited & Anr. .... Appellant

VERSUS

Union Of India & Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The office report on default in the matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 05.08.2015, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the appellants, prays for one week'time to file the proof of service upon the caveator(s)/respondent(s).**

**As prayed for, a week' time is granted to file the proof of service upon caveator(s)/Respondent(s) ."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 21.08.2015 and 22.08.2015 filed proof of service to the caveator in Appeal No. 6339 of 2014 and 7212 of 2014 respectively which is not within the stipulated time and there is a delay of 9 days and 10 days respectively in view of the above said orders but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in both the matters. He has on 07.09.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents in Appeal No. 6339 of 2014 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR