

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5961 OF 2014

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1,2 and 3 OF 2014 and 4 of 2016

Application for stay, lengthy list of dates, permission to file additional documents and modification of Court's order)

and

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5783 OF 2014

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 of 2014, 3 of 2015 and 4 of 2016

Application for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and modification of Court's order)

and

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6339 OF 2014

and

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7212 OF 2014

Union of India, DOT Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

M/s Dishnet Wireless Ltd., Chennai Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2016, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List all these cases on 20th October, 2016 at the top of the list.

In the connected matters i.e Civil Appeal Nos. 6339 and 7212 of 2014, common respondents Nos.2, 4, 5 and 6, have not been served. This has necessitated the present adjournment. The appellants therein are directed to effect dasti service on the unserved respondents and file affidavit of service before this court on or before 6th October, 2016.

We make it clear that on the next date there will be no adjournment. The unserved respondents may, if so desire, file their replies and documents, if any, on or before 20th October 2016."

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6339 and 7212 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are six common respondents in both the matters. Dasti notice was issued to the Counsel for the appellant in both matters in respect of common respondent Nos.

2,4,5 and 6. Counsel for the appellant has on 05.10.2016 filed affidavit of service in respect of common respondent Nos. 2,4,5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf in the matters so far. Mr. D.S. Mahra and Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocates have already filed caveat on behalf of common respondent nos. 1 and 3 respectively in both the matters but have not filed counter affidavit. **Service is complete** in both the matters.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5961 OF 2014

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. S.K. Jain, Advocate and he has on 15.09.2014 filed counter affidavit. **Service is complete.**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 09.1.2015 and 22.02.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents and application for seeking modification of order dated 25.07.2014 and the same are registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2015 and 4 of 2016. (Copies are placed with paper books)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5783 OF 2014

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. S.K. Jain, Advocate. **Service is complete**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 27.02.2015 and 22.02.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents and application for seeking modification of Court's order dated 19.09.2014 and the same are registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2015 and 4 of 2016. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR